WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule

September 2023-2024
Mandatory Fees Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
General School Fee (Grade 8 to 12) $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00
Lock (Grade 8 only) $19.00
Total Mandatory Fees| $40.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 [ $21.00

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12

Yearbook (optional) $50.00 | $50.00 | $50.00 | $50.00 | $50.00
Commencement Ceremony (Grade 12 only) $125.00
Grad Dinner and Dance (Grade 12 only) $125.00

Total Optional Fees| $50.00 | $50.00 | $50.00 | $50.00 | $300.00

Total Fees (Mandatory + Optional) Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Total for All Fees| $90.00 $71.00 $71.00 $71.00 | $321.00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor,

and/or the school Principal. .
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WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2023-2024

‘ Course Mandatory Supplemental Fee Description
APPLIED SKILLS - HOME ECONOMICS
Home Economics 8 $5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs
APPLIED SKILLS - TECH STUDIES
Tech Education 8 $5.00 project fee
Auto Tech 11/12 $55.00 safety glasses/coveralls deposit
Mechanics 10 $25.00 project fees (optional)
FINE ARTS
Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook
Art 9/10 $25.00 enhanced supplies
Art 11/12 $30.00 enhanced supplies
Graphics 10/11/12 $30.00 enhanced supplies
Photography 10 $20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11/12 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
LEADERSHIP
$35.00 Program equipment fee
Leadership 8 $115.00 T-Shirt, day trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
$170.00 Fall Camp Trip (2 nights)
$35.00 Program equipment fee
Leadership 9 $120.00 Long sleevelsh|rt, qay trips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
$170.00 Fall Camp trip (2 nights)
$200.00 Spring Camp trip (2 nights)
$35.00 Program equipment fee
Leadership 10 $125.00 Hoodie shlrt, day tnp:.; (ex. <?I|mb|ng, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
$200.00 Early Spring Camp trip (2 nights)
$190.00 Galiano Island Camping (4 nights)
$35.00 Program equipment fee
Leadership 11 $150.00 Fleece shlrt, day tnpsI (ex. gllmblng, skating, hiking, cycling, water sports)
$200.00 Early Spring Camp trip (2 nights)
$190.00 Saltspring Island Camping trip(4 nights)
Leadership 12 $190.00 Camping Trip (TBD)
‘ Additional Optional Fees
Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (i.e.: SuperHost, Food Safe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR)
Field Trips/Activities Fees may be charged for optional field trips or activities which enhance the classroom learning experience.
Refundable Workbook Deposits Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.
Supplies/Projects Additional fees may be charged for optional supplies or based on the cost of individual projects.

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to

pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. .
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